1	2019 OA-007
2 3 4 5 6 7	AMENDING CHAPTERS 15, 18 AND 19 OF THE DANE COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES, REVISING DEFINITIONS REGARDING THE TAMARA D. GRIGSBY OFFICE FOR EQUITY AND INCLUSION
8 9 10	The County Board of Supervisors of the County of Dane does ordain as follows:
11 12 13	ARTICLE 1. Unless otherwise expressly stated herein, all references to section and chapter numbers are to those of the Dane County Code of Ordinances.
14 15 16 17	<ul> <li>ARTICLE 2. Section 15.12(1)(b) is amended to read as follows:</li> <li>(b) Director means the director of the <u>Tamara D. Grigsby</u> office of equal opportunity for equity and inclusion or her or his designee.</li> </ul>
18  19  20  21  22	<ul> <li>ARTICLE 3. Section 18.04(1) is amended to read as follows:</li> <li>(1) Affirmative action officer shall mean the Director of the <u>Tamara D. Grigsby</u> office of equal opportunity for equity and inclusion or such other employee as the County Executive may designate.</li> </ul>
23 24 25 26 27 28	<ul> <li>ARTICLE 4. Section 19.04(5) is amended to read as follows:</li> <li>(5) Officer or affirmative action officer, as used in subchapter I, shall mean the director of the <u>Tamara D. Grigsby</u> office <u>of equal opportunity for equity and inclusion</u> or other employee designated by the county executive to serve as the affirmative action officer.</li> </ul>
29 30 31	[EXPLANATION: This amendment revises definitions that now involve the director of the Tamara D. Grigsby office for equity and inclusion.]